bonds has been called by the council of said city pre-
vious to the time of adopting by resolution or ordi-
nance, by the council of such city, saidchaptertwo hun-
dred and four (204) of the general laws of Minnesota
for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
three (X893).

Provided that all other requirements of law have
been fullv complied with.

SEC. 2" This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved January 23rd 1895.

CHAPTER 232. H. K. No. 331.

An net to authorize cities of tliix state to issue cor- omnL-utesor